
 
www.aarthikdainik.com @)*@ df3 @# ut] z'qmaf/ &ljljw

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)*@÷!)÷@! rnfgL g+=M s'j]tdf /f]huf/ LT. No.:338339
sDkgL M ARABI COMPANY                                                            zx/ M KUWAIT

MANAKAMANA FOREIGN EMPLOYMENT CO. P. LTD.
Nagarjun-4, Sitapaila, Kathmandu | Tel: 01- 4034677

Mobile: 9810166668, 9803708838, 9828595369, 9808577289 Email: manakamanamfec1@gmail.com

Licence No.
753/064/065

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)*@ kmfu'g ! ut] (13 February 2026) df x'g]5 .

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf /x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' 
xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo 
zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxfrndf ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf] z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{ / slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n] Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] / slt nfUg]

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns slt
nfUg] / s:n] Joxf]g]{

;]jf z'Ns slt nfUg]
/ s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]

/f]huf/bftfn] /f]huf/bftfn]

;fdflhs ;'/Iff
sf]if -P;P;Pkm_

?= @%(^ sfdbf/n] /f]huf/bftfn]/f]huf/bftfn] /f]huf/bftfn]sfdbf/n] ltg]{ sfdbf/n] ltg]{ ?= @!)) sfdbf/n] ?= !,%)) sfdbf/n] ?= !),)))

Fire Fighting Technicians
Landscaping Labour
Plumber
Pump Mechanic
Tea Boy

2
83
5
3

10

0
0
0
0
0

130
95

120
130
90

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.







;DalGwt
sfddf 

bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

l;=
g+= KD g]= ?=k'¿if dlxnf

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlw

PgcfO{;L Pl;of a}+såf/f 
&% hgf ljBfyL{nfO{ 5fqj[lQ

PgcfO{;L Pl;of a}+sn] 
cfkm\gf] ;+:yfut ;fdflhs 
pQ/bfloTjcGtu{t ;ft} k|b]zsf 
ljleGg ;/sf/L tyf ;fd'bflos 
ljBfnox¿df cWoog/t ul/a 
tyf ljkGg, lk5l8Psf ju{ 
tyf ckf+utf ePsf h]x]Gbf/ 
ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ 5fqj[lQ k|bfg 
ug]{ ;"rgf k|sflzt u/]adf]lhd 
a}+sn] 5fqj[lQ k|bfg ug{ ;'¿ 
u/]sf] 5 . 

a}+sn] sf7df8f}F pkTosf 
aflx/sf] ;/sf/L tyf 
;fd'bflos ljBfnodf sIff ^ 
b]lv sIff !) ;Dd cWoog/t 
ljBfyL{x¿af6 cfPsf 
cfj]bgx¿af6 5gf}6 u/L &% 
hgf ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ 5fqj[lQ 
k|bfg ul/Psf] xf] . a}+sn] 
;ft} k|b]zdf ;/sf/L tyf 

;fd'bsflos ljBfnodf 
cWoog/t ljBfyL{x¿sf] 
k|ltlglwTj x'g]u/L 5fqj[lQsf] 
nflu cfj]bg cfXjfg u/]sf] 
lyof] . ljutsf jif{x¿df klg 
a}+sn] ;/sf/L tyf ;fd'bflos 
ljBfnodf cWoog/t h]x]Gbf/ 
ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ 5fqj[lQ k|bfg 
ug{'sf ;fy} ;ft} k|b]zsf 
ljleGg ;/sf/L tyf ;fd'bflos 
ljBfnox¿df k':tsfno ejg 
lgdf{0f u/L k':tsfno :yfkgf 
ul/;s]sf] 5 . 

;/sf/L tyf ;fd'bflos 
ljBfnox¿df cWoog/t ul/a 
tyf ljkGg, lk5l8Psf ju{ 
tyf ckf+uutf ePsf h]x]Gbf/ 
ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ k|bfg ul/Psf] 
o; 5fqj[lQn] pgLx¿sf] z}lIfs 
u'0f:t/ a9\g'sf] ;fy} JolQmTj 
ljsf; tyf cfkm\gf] cWoognfO{ 
lg/Gt/tf lbg ;xof]u k'Ug] 
a}+sn] ljZjf; lnPsf] 5 . 

cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, df3 @@

sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+såf/f efg' 
dfWolds ljBfnonfO{ 5fqj[lQ

sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+sn] 
efg' dfWolds ljBfnonfO{ 
5fqj[lQ k|bfg u/]sf] 5 . 
a}+sn] cfkm\gf] ;fdflhs 
pQ/bfloTj sfo{qmdcGtu{t 
/fgLkf]v/L l:yt efg' 
dfWolds ljBfno -b/af/ 
xfO :s'n_sf] Ps ;o &@cf}F 
:yfkgf lbj; tyf cleefjs 
lbj;sf cj;/df ljBfnodf 
cWoog/t ul/a tyf ljkGg 
ju{sf ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ 5fqj[lQ 
k|bfg u/]sf] xf] . 

a}+ssf cg';f/ ljBfnodf 
cWoog/t sl/a Ps xhf/ 
Ps ;oeGbf a9L ljBfyL{x¿dWo] 
cfly{s cefjsf sf/0f k7gkf7g 
k|efljt x'g] cj:yfnfO{ dWogh/ 
ub}{ a}+sn] 5fqj[lQ k|bfg 
u/]sf] xf] . pQm 5fqj[lQ a}+ssf 
dfs]{l6ª ljefu k|d'v kdf{ 9'Ë]nn] 
ljBfnosf k|wfgfWofks zf/bf 
s'df/L kf}8]nnfO{ x:tfGt/0f u/]sL 
x'g\ . sfo{qmddf ljBfnosf 
k|wfgfWofks kf}8]nn] ljBfnodf 
cWoog/t h]x]Gbf/ tyf 

cg'zfl;t ljBfyL{x¿nfO{ 5fqj[lQ 
/sd k|bfg u/L pgLx¿sf] 
xf};nf a9fpg'sf ;fy} pHjn 
z}lIfs eljiodf k'Ug] ct'ngLo 
;xof]usf] nflu a}+s kl/jf/nfO{ 
wGojfb JoQm ul/g . 

sfod{qmddf a}+ssf 
dfs]{l6ª ljefu k|d'v 9'Ë]nn] 
cfkm\gf] ;fdflhs pt/bfloTj 
sfo{qmdcGtu{t lzIff If]qdf 
of]Ubfg k'¥ofpFb} cfPsf] pNn]v 
ub}{ cfufdL lbgx¿df klg o:tf 
;fdflhs sfo{qmdnfO{ lg/Gt/tf 
lbg] k|lta4tf hgfPsL 5g\ . 
pQm sfo{qmd ljBfno Joj:yf 
;+3sf cWoIf, ljBfnosf 
k|wfgfWofks, lzIfs, 
lzlIfsf, cleefjs tyf 
a}+ssf k|ltlglwsf] pkl:ylt 
/x]sf] lyof] . o;;Fu} a}+sn] 
cfufdL lbgx¿df ;d]t 
;/f]sf/jfnfx¿sf] ;dGjo tyf 
;xsfo{df o:tf k|s[ltsf 
sfo{qmdx¿nfO{ lg/Gt/tf lbg] 
hfgsf/L lbPsf] 5 .

cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, df3 @@

Naukunda Rural Municipality 
Saramthali, Rasuwa

Invitation for Electronic Bids 
Date of publication: 2082-10-23

1. 	 The Naukunda Rural Municiality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the given below 
list under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

2. 	 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Office of Naukunda 
Rural Municipality Saramthali, Rasuwa or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. 	 Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as given below) of bidding document in the Project’s 
Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded 
by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

	 Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank, Naukunda Branch, Rasuwa
	 Name of the Office: Naukunda Rural Municipality, Saramthali, Rasuwa
	 Office Account No. : 26204010000001 (Ga.1.1 Aantarik Rajaswo Khata Naukunda.)
	 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. : 14229
4.   Bids must be submitted to the through PPMO’s e-GP system before 03-08-2026 12:00. The bids will 
    	 be opened at 03-08-2026 13:00 hours at the office of Naukunda Rural Municipality, Rasuwa.

Contract 
Identification No. Description of Works Estimated Amount 

Without VAT
Bid Security 

Amount
Bid Document 

Fee

NRM/NCB/Works/
09/2082-83

Construction Of Nembuddhe 
Muhan Gari Komu Khanepani NRs 42,80,900.19 NRs 110,000.00, NRs. 3,000

NRM/NCB/Works/
08/2082-83

Construction Of Khalchet 
Khanepani Nirman NRs 29,97,512.00 NRs 75,000.00 NRs.3,000


